

11 December 2015

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF CHANGE TO PART B OF THE NETWORK CODE

- 1. This notice is given under Condition C7.1.3 of the Network Code. Terms defined in the Network Code have the same meaning in this notice. References in this notice to Conditions are references to Conditions of the Network Code.
- 2. The Class Representative Committee (CRC) submitted Proposal for Change 69 (PfC69) under Condition C7.1.1 to ORR on 7 December 2015. The CRC has also submitted a written memorandum explaining the reasons for the proposed changes and details of the result of the consultation process as required by Condition C7.1.1.
- 3. The Secretary to the CRC has informed me that the Proposal for Change was unanimously endorsed by the CRC at its meeting on 25 November 2015.
- 4. ORR now gives notice to the CRC that it approves Proposal for Change 69 for the purpose of Condition C7.1.3.
- 5. A copy of the Proposal for Change is attached to this notice.

Gerry Leighton

Head of Stations & Depots and Network Code

